U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103559091 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Shingo KATO TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? B. **JAPAN** ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 17, 2009 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s)

Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff

Enclosed (Check No. 217679)

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 320850 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320-4850

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James A. Oliff Rodney H. Rothwell

Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 60,728

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Date: April 28,

es interes

REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0790

9638887 124**3**636

PATENT

本国を数:13 FIE F 1200 - 9168-02で - 1290 140 VS

(1-8)	Insert					
(1-8)		(1)	Shingo KATO	(2)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(4)		
		(5) (7)		(8)		
		paid to	In consideration of the sun each of the undersigned, each u			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA		
(10)		(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
		the ent inventi contin	nafter designated as the Assignee ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa uation, substitute, and reissue ap nination certificates that may be	United States of A stent including any plication(s), and all	merica as defined in 35 t and all provisional, non- l Letters Patent, extensior	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	VEHICLE POWER TRANSM	IITTING DEVICE		
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 141469			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 28, 2009	9		
herein as	d application(s) to the said As	signee, a	s Assignee of the entire interest,			ited States resulting
that may	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereb be necessary or desirable in c	ns and le y grants t		ents in conflict here PLC the power to in	ewith, and agrees that this assignment a	s assignment is binding ny further identification
hat may	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, execute	ns and le y grants to order to c	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ents in conflict here PLC the power to in Ed States Patent and	with, and agrees that this asert on this assignment a I Trademark Office for re	y the entire interest sassignment is binding only further identification
hat may Jocumer	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont.	ins and le y grants to order to c ed by the	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in the Unite of the	ents in conflict here PLC the power to in ad States Patent and posite the undersig	ewith, and agrees that this assignment a latrademark Office for regreed name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding only further identification
hat may documen	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, executed (DD-MM-YY)	ins and le y grants to order to c ed by the	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in the Unite of the	ents in conflict here PLC the power to in ad States Patent and posite the undersig Shingo KATO	ewith, and agrees that this assignment a latrademark Office for regreed name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding my further identification cordation of this (SEAL)
that may document Date	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, executed (DD-MM-YY)	ns and le	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, omply with the rules of the Unite undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ents in conflict here PLC the power to in ad States Patent and posite the undersig Shingo KATO	ewith, and agrees that this assignment a laterator on this assignment a laterator for regreed name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding by further identification cordation of this (SEAL)
that may document Date Date	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, execute (DD-MM-YY) 17 - 4 - 2007	ns and le	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, comply with the rules of the Unite undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ents in conflict here PLC the power to in ed States Patent and posite the undersig Shingo Shingo KATO	ewith, and agrees that this assignment a larademark Office for regreed name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding my further identification cordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
hat may document Date Date Date	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, execute (DD-MM-YY) 17 - 4 - 2009	ins and le	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, omply with the rules of the Unite undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ents in conflict here PLC the power to in ed States Patent and posite the undersig Shingo KATO	ewith, and agrees that this assignment a Trademark Office for regred name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding my further identification cordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
that may document Date Date Date Date	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, execute (DD-MM-YY) 17 - 4 - 2009	gns and le	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, omply with the rules of the Unite undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ents in conflict here PLC the power to in ad States Patent and posite the undersig Shingo KATO	ewith, and agrees that this assignment a lareademark Office for regred name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding my further identification cordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
that may document that Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, execute (DD-MM-YY) 17 - 4 - 2009	gns and le	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, omply with the rules of the Unite undersigned on the date(s) opportunity inventor Signature	ents in conflict here PLC the power to in ad States Patent and posite the undersig Shingo KATO	ewith, and agrees that this assignment a larademark Office for regreed name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding my further identification cordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
that may document Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, execute (DD-MM-YY) 17 - 4 - 2009 This assignment should prefer	gns and le y grants to order to c ed by the	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, omply with the rules of the Unite undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	c if within the U.S.	ewith, and agrees that this assert on this assignment a larademark Office for regred name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding my further identification cordation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
that may document Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in cont. In witness whereof, execute (DD-MM-YY) 17 - 4 - 2009 This assignment should prefer	gns and le y grants to order to c ed by the	gal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, comply with the rules of the Unite undersigned on the date(s) opportunity inventor Signature	c if within the U.S.	ewith, and agrees that this assert on this assignment a larademark Office for regred name(s).	y the entire interest sassignment is binding my further identification cordation of this (SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 022646 FRAME: 0791